PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gary Teichrob	03/01/2011
Scott Mason	03/01/2011
Dave Keck	03/01/2011
James Easden	03/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ty-Crop Manufacturing Ltd.
Street Address:	9880 McGrath Road
City:	Rosedale, British Columbia
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V0X 1X0

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12909357

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)295-8261

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-295-8000

Email: patentdocket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Holland & Hart LLP
Address Line 1: PO Box 8749

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201-8749

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77618.0001 (830001.US0)
-------------------------	-------------------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian Kinnear

Total Attachments: 7

source=AssignmentofInvention#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025964 FRAME: 0611 0.00 1290936

501468711

source=AssignmentofInvention#page2.tif source=AssignmentofInvention#page3.tif source=AssignmentofInvention#page4.tif source=AssignmentofInvention#page5.tif source=AssignmentofInvention#page6.tif source=AssignmentofInvention#page7.tif

This Assignment effective the 20th day of October 2010.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION - WORLDWIDE

("Assignment")

This Assignment is made by:

Gary TEICHROB, of 7415 Ridgeview Street, Chilliwack, British Columbia, V4Z 1J8, Canada,

("Assignor #1")

Scott MASON, of 309 2nd Avenue, Cultus Lake, British Columbia, V2R 4Y9, Canada,

("Assignor #2")

Dave KECK, of 391 Chaparral Drive SE, Calgary, Alberta, T2X 3R3, Canada,

("Assignor #3")

and

James EASDEN, of #1-45957 Sherwood Drive, Chilliwack, British Columbia, V2R 5Y2, Canada,

("Assignor #4")

(collectively, the "Assignor")

IN CONSIDERATION of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby:

1. Sells, transfers and assigns to

TY-CROP MANUFACTURING LTD., of 9880 McGrath Road, Rosedale, British Columbia, V0X 1X0, Canada,

(the "Assignee")

and to all of the Assignee's successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in Canada, United States and throughout the world in and to:

- (a) the invention(s) and/or improvement(s) relating to Mobile Material Handling and Metering System as described and/or claimed in Canadian Patent Application No. 2,718,595 filed October 21, 2010, and United States Patent Application No. 12/909,357 filed October 21, 2010 (the "Invention");
- (b) any and all applications, both Canadian and foreign, which the Assignor or Assignee, its successors or assigns, may file, either solely or jointly with others, on the Invention (the "Applications");

- (c) any and all Letters Patent, both Canadian and foreign, which may issue from any of the Applications, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, substitutions and extensions thereof;
- (d) all Convention or Treaty rights derived from any of the Applications, including without limitation, all rights of priority in and to the Applications; and
- (e) the full and complete right to file applications for Letters Patent in the name of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, or in the Assignor's name(s) at the election of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, on the Invention throughout the world.
- 2. Agrees to execute, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, any and all documents relating to divisional, continuation, continuation-in part, renewals and substitute applications for the Invention, and any necessary declaration, oath, or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on the Invention that the Assignee, its successors or assigns deems necessary or expedient. The Assignor also agrees to execute, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, any and all documents which may be necessary or desirable to enable the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to prosecute and defend any and all applications for Letters Patent.
- 3. Grants a power of attorney to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all such documents, declarations, oaths or affidavits referenced in clause (2) of this Assignment that the Assignor is unable or unwilling to execute.
- 4. Agrees to cooperate with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, and to the best of the Assignor's ability, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or Letters Patent.
- 5. Grants to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, and to the firm of MBM Intellectual Property Law LLP, whose full post office address is Suite 700 700 West Pender Street, Vancouver, British Columbia V6C 1G8, Canada, the power to insert on this Assignment any further information as may be necessary to more particularly identify the Applications, and to correct any clerical error on this Assignment, as may be required by law for the recordation of this document at the patent office of any country throughout the world for which the Assignee, its successors or assigns seek the recordation of this document.

[signature page follows]

Gary TEICHROB

Date: MAN 1, 2011

WITNESS:

Execution-by Assignor #1:

Name:

CHILLIWALK, CAWMA (City & Country Where Assignment Executed)	
Notarization of Witness to Signature of Assignor #1	
I, RYAN PASQUA, of 118-46	262 FIRST. AVE, CHILLINACK, BC
declare that I was personally present and did witness Gary	y Teichrob, known to me as the Assignor
or authorized representative of the Assignor, duly sign and	d execute the above Assignment.
Sworn Refore Me at Aller (City) Cocally) Cocally Cocally) Cocally Cocally)

Name: Scott MASON Name: RVAN PASQUA

WITNESS:

Execution by Assignor #2:

Date: MM 1, 2011

CHILLIWACK (AND)A (City & Connery Where Assignment Executed)	
Notarization of Witness to Signature of Assignor #2	
I, RYAN PASQUA, of 118-46262 FIRST. AUE, V2POB, Control of Witness) declare that I was personally present and did witness Scott Mason, known to me as the Assignor or authorized representative of the Assignor, duly sign and execute the above Assignment.	HILLIWACK BC
Sworn Before Me at Chillipsol, C. Country On Manager (Country) SCOTT ARON Slag Be Commissioner) A Notary Public in and formation of Commissioner for taking Oaths and Affidavits for the jurisdiction of Commissioner for taking Oaths and Affidavits for the jurisdiction of Commission expires (State, Province, etc) My commission expires (Expiry Date)	

Name: Dave KECK Name; RYAN PASQUA

Execution by Assignor #3:

Date: MAY 1, 7011

WITNESS:

CMILLIWALK, CANAOA (City & Country Where Assignment Executed)	
Notarization of Witness to Signature of Assignor #3	
I, Ryan Pasqua, of 118 - 46262 FIRST. AVE., V2P ox declare that I was personally present and did witness Dave Keck, known to me as the Assignor or authorized representative of the Assignor, duly sign and execute the above Assignment.	3, CHILLIWACK BC
Sworn Before Me at (Country) City Country Country Country A Notity Pouric to and for the A Commissioner for taking Callis and Articlavits for the jurisdiction of BC (State, Province, etc.) My commission expires (Cauntry) (State, Province, etc.)	

WITNESS:

Execution by Assignor #4:

	Name: <u>James EASDEN</u> Name: <u>KYAN PAGQUA</u>
	Date: MM 1, 7011
	CUILLIMACK, BC, (ANAOR. (City & Country Where Assignment Executed)
	Notarization of Witness to Signature of Assignor #4
	1, RVAN PASQUEA, of 118-46262 FIRST AVE. V2POC3, CHILLIWAGE (Name of Witness)
	declare that I was personally present and did witness James Easden, known to me as the Assignor
	or authorized representative of the Assignor, duly sign and execute the above Assignment.
\$	Sworn Before Me at Chillian Co., (Country) On Model Co., (Country) COTT ARON SIMPSONATE of Confinestigner (Signature of Witness)
,	Motary Public in and for Hispane in Print) Provinces of Herman Collegable A Commissioner for taking Oaths and Affidavits for the jurisdiction of (State, Province, sto.) My commission expires ((Capplicable) ((Capplicable) ((Capplicable)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

Acknowledgement of Receipt of Assignment by Ty-Crop Manufacturing Ltd.

By: toArd (Signature)

Name: Scott MASON

Title: PRESIDENT

Date: MM 2, 7011

CHILLIWALK, CANADA.

PATENT REEL: 025964 FRAME: 0619

RECORDED: 03/16/2011